S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28371/2011

COURT NO.7

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 23/08/2011 in CWP No.15378/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S AMERICAN PRINTING PRESS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

 $\hspace{1.5cm} \hbox{Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.} \\$

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 26925 of 2011.

Petitioners are permitted to carry out corrections at page Nos. 178 to 195.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master