S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26925/2011

RAM KRISHAN GROVER AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.27346/2011

SLP(C) NO.28107/2011 SLP(C) NO.30744/2011

SLP(C) NO.31284/2011

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv. Mr Rajat Bhardwaj, ADv. Mr Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv Mr S.B.Khan, Adv. Mr Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

Mr Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv. Mrs Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) NOS.26925,27346,28107/2011

Deleted.

SLP(C) NOS.30744,31284/2011

Registry has to be careful. At first stage, proof of

service is not supported by affidavit as per law. It should

-2-

Item No.5

not be taken on record and secondly one such document is filed separately.

The ld. Advocates are also requested to be careful

while filing documents. Filing Memo must disclose proper

www.ecourtsindia.com

information. If any connected documents are filed twice, the filing memo must disclose that particular documents were already filed on record on previous date.

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 8.5.2012.

> (S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR