S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26925/2011

RAM KRISHAN GROVER AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

with

SLP(C) No.28107,30744,31284,28371,28593/2011

(with office report)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Kr. Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sajhi Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv

Mr. Deepak Goel ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for impleadment, if any, pending for impleading any litigation and application for deletion of any litigant shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, Irrespective of service position of the remaining unserved respondents petitioners in all the SLPs have to file

Item No.110

outcome of dasti service in the concerned SLPs, where dasti service already issued and the petitioners have agreed to file outcome of dasti service, before 12.9.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR

rd