```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.MM-2 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No(s). of 2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26925/2011

RAM KRISHAN GROVER AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondents)

WITH

IA No(s). of 2012 in

SLP (C) Nos. 28593, 31284, 28107 and 28371 of 2011

Date: 30/08/2012 These Applications were taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Alok Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on Board.

Put up on September 03, 2012.

(N.S.K. Kamesh) | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

| Court Master | Court Master